

INS ENGINEERING AN

Sira Road, Tumkur - 572 106, Karnataka, India. Phone: 0816 - 2212629 | Principal: 0816 - 2212627, 9686114899 | Telefax: 0816 - 2212628

Email: info@shrideviengineering.org, principal@shrideviengineering.org | Website: www.shrideviengineering.org



(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka and Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi)



Dr. Rekha. H HOD, ISE



SHRIDEVI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

Sira Road, Tumkur - 572 106, Karnataka, India. Phone: 0816 - 2212629 | Principal: 0816 - 2212627, 9686114899 | Telefax: 0816 - 2212628





A Report on

## "Introduction to Cisco Packet Tracer"

Event	Introduction to Cisco Packet Tracer
Date	5 <sup>th</sup> June, 2024
Time	02:00 pm onwards
Venue	SIET Auditorium
Event guest	Dr. Charan K.V
	Asst. Professor, Dept. of ISE, SIET, Tumkur
Inaugurated by	Dr. Rekha. H
	Head of Department, ISE, SIET, Tumkur
Organizing	Dr. Rekha. H
Chairman	Head of Department, ISE, SIET, Tumkur
Staff members	Dr. Charan K.V, Asst. Professor, Dept. of ISE, SIET, Tumkur Mr.Venugopal D, Asst. Professor, Dept. of ISE,SIET,Tumkur Mrs. Merlin B, Asst. Professor, Dept. of ISE, SIET, Tumkur Mrs. Lavanya K, Asst. Professor, Dept. of ISE, SIET, Tumkur Mr. Abhilash, Asst. Professor, Dept. of ISE, SIET, Tumkur Mrs. Asha , Asst. Professor, Dept. of ISE, SIET, Tumkur
Target Audience	4 <sup>th</sup> & 6 <sup>th</sup> Sem Students
Association with	Internal Quality Assurance Cell
Key Take away of the event:	

The Cisco packet tracer session was highly informative and well structured. The practical, hands on approach significantly enhanced my understanding of network configuration and troubleshooting. The session covered a wide range of essential topics, including basic network setup, routing protocols and etc. Their responsiveness to questions and ability to provide real world examples were particularly helpful.

Prof. Merlin. B **Activity Co-Ordinator**  Dr. Rekha. H HOD, ISE



## A Photo Gallery on "Introduction to Cisco Packet Tracer"





Dr. Rekha. H HOD, ISE